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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Sport City on Sunday 15th September 2019

 - Senior Women Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Abbie Donnelly LincolnWe    20:14
  2 Lucy Crookes LeedsCity  A    20:57
  3 Abigail Howarth LeighHarr  A    21:00
  4 E Renondeau ValeRoyal  A    21:01
  5 Rebecca Robinson KendalAma    21:09
  6 Danielle Smythe HeatonHar    21:45
  7 Louise Rudd Stockport  A    21:51
  8 Chloe Dooley ValeRoyal  B    21:56
  9 Alison Lundy Blackburn  A    21:57
 10 Hannah Stroud RibbleVal  A    21:58
 11 Keiva Rennocks Rotherham  B    22:04
 12 Laura Lombard BoltonUni    22:08
 13 Zara Knappy Rotherham  A    22:09
 14 Susan Lewis RoundhayR    22:14
 15 Ruby Sykes Holmfirth  A    22:31
 16 Molly Butterworth Doncaster  A    22:43
 17 Sinead Bent SalfordHa  A    22:47
 18 Molly Hudson DerbyAC    23:04
 19 Vicki Cronin TraffordA  A    23:06
 20 Rachel Brown BorderHar  A    23:09
 21 Alex O’brien L’poolH  B    23:16
 22 Alysha Goddard Warringto    23:21
 23 Natalie Curgenven CityOfHul  A    23:26
 24 Sarah Kearney WirralAc    23:29
 25 Kate Knox SalfordHa  B    23:33
 26 Debra Campbell L’poolP    23:38
 27 Hannah Rhysprice BuryAC  A    23:41
 28 Danielle Webb L’poolH  A    24:09
 29 Alice Alcock Wigan&Dis  A    24:15
 30 Emma Tollefson ChorltonR  A    24:22
 31 Rebecca Rimmington Clayton-l  A    24:30
 32 Fiona Smith BorderHar  B    24:31
 33 Abbey Brooke Wakefield    24:37
 34 Jenny Clarke ChorltonR  B    24:43
 35 Margaret Sykes Holmfirth  B    24:44
 36 Clara Pettitt ValeRoyal  C    24:50
 37 Mairi Clancy TyneBridg    24:58

 38 Laura Coucill SalfordHa  C    25:06
 39 Poppy Tovey SteelCity    25:19
 40 Amy Smith Holmfirth  C    25:31
 41 Lynn Manirjolley WiganPhoe  B    25:45
 42 Suzanne Crowther Fitmums&F    25:53
 43 Ellie Robinson Wigan&Dis  B    26:07
 44 Sallie Holt WallaseyA  A    26:09
 45 Trudy Beetham KeswickAc  A    26:10
 46 Rose James Doncaster  B    26:13
 47 Helen Stansfield WallaseyA  B    26:26
 48 Nicola Harland BuryAC  B    26:28
 49 J Cordingley SaleHarri  A    26:31
 50 Mollie Cooke Stockport  B    26:33
 51 Nicole Peters CityOfHul  B    26:38
 52 Hannah Cookson Blackburn  B    26:39
 53 Deborah Hall Holmfirth  D    26:52
 54 Alisha Laidler RothwellH    27:07
 55 Liz Ellyard TraffordA  B    27:21
 56 Imogen Nutter Stockport  C    27:22
 57 Clare Warner KeswickAc  B    27:23
 58 Charlotte Finch WiganPhoe  A    27:28
 59 Sarah Goulden SaleHarri  B    27:35
 60 Jennifer Hulley Stockport  D    27:45
 61 Danielle Beard Altrincha    28:05
 62 Rachel Gyte L’poolR    28:47
 63 Fiona Cooke Stockport  E    28:59
 64 Nicky Dobra ChorltonR  D    29:09
 65 Meghan Chown BeverleyA    29:11
 66 Angelique Bueler ChorltonR  C    29:15
 67 Caroline Fleming TrawdenAC    29:22
 68 Anne Mayerssmith WeshamRoa    29:35
 69 Donna Airey Clayton-l  B    30:41
 70 Bev Mcauley BuryAC  C    31:00
 71 Davina Hughes Wigan&Dis  C    32:01
 72 C Rawcliffe PennyLane  A    34:58
 73 Leah Walsh Wigan&Dis  D    36:51
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Sport City on Sunday 15th September 2019

 - Senior Women Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Laura Wilkinson LincolnWe    22:18    42:32  0
  2 Sarah Hodgson LeedsCity  A    22:15    43:12  0
  3 Holly Smith ValeRoyal  A    22:17    43:18 +  1
  4 Hannah Holmes Rotherham  B    21:54    43:58 +  7
  5 Keri Pearson Rotherham  A    22:02    44:11 +  8
  6 Helen Glover RibbleVal  A    22:30    44:28 +  4
  7 Jenny Knass Stockport  A    23:06    44:57  0
  8 Sarah Carroll SalfordHa  A    22:11    44:58 +  9
  9 Helen Berry Holmfirth  A    22:42    45:13 +  6
 10 Rosie Woodhams KendalAma    24:15    45:24 -  5
 11 Sophie Smith ValeRoyal  B    23:34    45:30 -  3
 12 Sarah Hudak TraffordA  A    23:17    46:23 +  7
 13 Natalie Bell CityOfHul  A    23:10    46:36 + 10
 14 Katie Lowery Warringto    23:17    46:38 +  8
 15 Bethan Hudson DerbyAC    23:42    46:46 +  3
 16 Rachael Gavin Blackburn  A    25:20    47:17 -  7
 17 Jayne Baldwin Doncaster  A    24:47    47:30 -  1
 18 Hannah Delaney L’poolH  A    23:25    47:34 + 10
 19 Rachel Bailey BoltonUni    25:30    47:38 -  7
 20 L Haywoodpercival SalfordHa  B    24:18    47:51 +  5
 21 Fiona Todd BorderHar  A    24:46    47:55 -  1
 22 Rachel Marshall BuryAC  A    24:49    48:30 +  5
 23 Elizabeth Egan L’poolH  B    25:21    48:37 -  2
 24 Alison Barbuti ChorltonR  A    24:38    49:00 +  6
 25 Laura Dootson Wigan&Dis  A    25:07    49:22 +  4
 26 Deborah Hicks HeatonHar    27:42    49:27 - 20
 27 Sarah Phelan WirralAc    26:07    49:36 -  3
 28 Teresa Medley BorderHar  B    25:33    50:04 +  4
 29 Helen Underwood RoundhayR    27:53    50:07 - 15
 30 Laura Purdy L’poolP    26:40    50:18 -  4
 31 Kathy Morgan ChorltonR  B    25:55    50:38 +  3
 32 Rebecca Parkin TyneBridg    25:51    50:49 +  5
 33 Ruth Mackenzie Holmfirth  C    25:28    50:59 +  7
 34 Harriet Hamilton SaleHarri  A    25:09    51:40 + 15
 35 Michelle Abbott Clayton-l  A    27:14    51:44 -  4
 36 Anneka Sanders SalfordHa  C    26:47    51:53 +  2
 37 Gemma Wallace SteelCity    26:36    51:55 +  2
 38 Katie Oakley BuryAC  B    25:46    52:14 + 10
 39 Zoe Storr Holmfirth  B    27:32    52:16 -  4
 40 Megan Ball L’poolR    23:32    52:19 + 22
 41 Jennie Hampson WiganPhoe  B    26:42    52:27  0
 42 Poppyhailey Thorpe Wakefield    27:55    52:32 -  9
 43 Aimee Bartley WallaseyA  B    26:12    52:38 +  4

 44 Karen Moorfield WiganPhoe  A    25:17    52:45 + 14
 45 Annabel Holmes KeswickAc  A    26:40    52:50  0
 46 Sharon Wilson ValeRoyal  C    28:05    52:55 - 10
 47 Sofia Tavini Stockport  B    26:32    53:05 +  3
 48 Katherine Andrews WallaseyA  A    27:00    53:09 -  4
 49 Bethlouise Newton SaleHarri  B    26:12    53:47 + 10
 50 Kellyanne Towns Wigan&Dis  B    27:43    53:50 -  7
 51 Chloe Elliott Altrincha    26:01    54:06 + 10
 52 Lesley Ewart Holmfirth  D    27:24    54:16 +  1
 53 F RobbsDeLaHoyde RothwellH    27:19    54:26 +  1
 54 Louise Mangan TraffordA  B    27:08    54:29 +  1
 55 Maureen Wilkins Stockport  C    27:11    54:33 +  1
 56 Jill Tavini Stockport  D    26:50    54:35 +  4
 57 Lindsay Davies Blackburn  B    28:05    54:44 -  5
 58 Fiona Johnson Stockport  E    26:17    55:16 +  5
 59 Lucy Chrost CityOfHul  B    29:47    56:25 -  8
 60 Emerald Sharkey Fitmums&F    31:11    57:04 - 18
 61 Laura Emms BeverleyA    27:54    57:05 +  4
 62 Louise Brown KeswickAc  B    30:11    57:34 -  5
 63 Ciara Treanor LeighHarr  A    36:46    57:46 - 60
 64 S Wheeldongirst BuryAC  C    28:17    59:17 +  6
 65 Cat Hansen ChorltonR  C    30:11    59:26 +  1
 66 Jenny Mcandrew TrawdenAC    30:32    59:54 +  1
 67 Julia Rushton Clayton-l  B    29:24  1:00:05 +  2
 68 Joanne Breeze Doncaster  B    33:59  1:00:12 - 22
 69 Malika Kapasi ChorltonR  D    31:18  1:00:27 -  5
 70 Lisa Heyes Wigan&Dis  C    29:50  1:01:51 +  1
 71 Donna Mckenna PennyLane  A    27:26  1:02:24 +  1
 72 Sally Deacon WeshamRoa    34:58  1:04:33 -  4
 73 Carla Taylor Wigan&Dis  D    31:42  1:08:33  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Hannah Holmes Rotherham  B    21:54
  2 Keri Pearson Rotherham  A    22:02
  3 Sarah Carroll SalfordHa  A    22:11
  4 Sarah Hodgson LeedsCity  A    22:15
  5 Holly Smith ValeRoyal  A    22:17
  6 Laura Wilkinson LincolnWe    22:18
  7 Helen Glover RibbleVal  A    22:30
  8 Helen Berry Holmfirth  A    22:42
  9 Jenny Knass Stockport  A    23:06
 10 Natalie Bell CityOfHul  A    23:10
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Sport City on Sunday 15th September 2019

 - Senior Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Leila Armoush LeedsCity  A    22:03  1:05:15 +  1
  2 Claire Cooney LincolnWe    23:03  1:05:35 -  1
  3 Amelia Pettitt ValeRoyal  A    22:22  1:05:40  0
  4 Eleanor Bolton RibbleVal  A    21:14  1:05:42 +  2
  5 Jenny Blizard Rotherham  A    21:44  1:05:55  0
  6 Emmajane Ball Rotherham  B    22:17  1:06:15 -  2
  7 Lucy Byram Holmfirth  A    22:48  1:08:01 +  2
  8 Catherine Hooper SalfordHa  A    23:26  1:08:24  0
  9 Hollie Carrington ValeRoyal  B    25:01  1:10:31 +  2
 10 Rebecca Miller DerbyAC    24:03  1:10:49 +  5
 11 Rachael Mcquillan Warringto    24:28  1:11:06 +  3
 12 Sophie Lee CityOfHul  A    24:34  1:11:10 +  1
 13 d Wilson L’poolH  A    24:00  1:11:34 +  5
 14 Amyrose Cauley TraffordA  A    25:12  1:11:35 -  2
 15 Maddie Elliott Blackburn  A    24:20  1:11:37 +  1
 16 Clare Mckeown BorderHar  A    24:00  1:11:55 +  5
 17 Abbie Wooddoyle Stockport  A    27:05  1:12:02 - 10
 18 Rebecca Mason SalfordHa  B    24:48  1:12:39 +  2
 19 Rebecca Kay BoltonUni    25:12  1:12:50  0
 20 Jane Purchase Doncaster  A    25:30  1:13:00 -  3
 21 Siobhan Woods ChorltonR  A    24:09  1:13:09 +  3
 22 Katie Geelan BuryAC  A    24:43  1:13:13  0
 23 Carolyn Kevan KendalAma    28:50  1:14:14 - 13
 24 Marie Jarvis Wigan&Dis  A    25:12  1:14:34 +  1
 25 Jade Morgan L’poolH  B    26:07  1:14:44 -  2
 26 Kathryn Douglas BorderHar  B    24:43  1:14:47 +  2
 27 Kathryn Stevenson TyneBridg    24:22  1:15:11 +  5
 28 Nina Cameron HeatonHar    25:48  1:15:15 -  2
 29 Niamh Gill ChorltonR  B    26:04  1:16:42 +  2
 30 Lynn Rees L’poolP    26:51  1:17:09  0
 31 Cara Inch Holmfirth  B    25:01  1:17:17 +  8
 32 Lydia Briggs SaleHarri  A    25:51  1:17:31 +  2
 33 Simone Youngalls SteelCity    25:50  1:17:45 +  4
 34 Anne Rosbottom WirralAc    28:12  1:17:48 -  7
 35 Alannah Booth Holmfirth  C    27:06  1:18:05 -  2
 36 Lucie Hall Wakefield    25:46  1:18:18 +  6
 37 Rachel Nolan Stockport  B    25:28  1:18:33 + 10
 38 Lindsay Walker KeswickAc  A    25:57  1:18:47 +  7
 39 Debbie Jones WiganPhoe  A    26:34  1:19:19 +  5
 40 Elaine Opara WallaseyA  A    26:26  1:19:35 +  8
 41 Cassandra Smedley Clayton-l  A    28:02  1:19:46 -  6

 42 Ann Chivers RoundhayR    29:59  1:20:06 - 13
 43 Gillian Verdin L’poolR    27:49  1:20:08 -  3
 44 Amanda Hilton WiganPhoe  B    28:04  1:20:31 -  3
 45 Liz Gale ValeRoyal  C    27:44  1:20:39 +  1
 46 Rowena Skelhorn RothwellH    26:18  1:20:44 +  7
 47 Jamie Shenton SalfordHa  C    28:58  1:20:51 - 11
 48 Elizabeth Cheshire BuryAC  B    28:41  1:20:55 - 10
 49 Katie Green Wigan&Dis  B    28:12  1:22:02 +  1
 50 Elaine Macdonald Stockport  C    27:32  1:22:05 +  5
 51 Gill Edmundson SaleHarri  B    28:20  1:22:07 -  2
 52 Charlotte Atkinson Blackburn  B    27:29  1:22:13 +  5
 53 Jane Brealey WallaseyA  B    29:57  1:22:35 - 10
 54 Nicola Leese Altrincha    28:31  1:22:37 -  3
 55 Rachel Mcdonnell TraffordA  B    28:09  1:22:38 -  1
 56 Amy Barter Stockport  D    28:31  1:23:06  0
 57 Sally Meats Stockport  E    29:58  1:25:14 +  1
 58 Debbie Beck Holmfirth  D    32:18  1:26:34 -  6
 59 Tina Begg Fitmums&F    29:34  1:26:38 +  1
 60 Suzanne Gilmore KeswickAc  B    30:22  1:27:56 +  2
 61 Laura Egan BeverleyA    31:52  1:28:57  0
 62 Charlotte Durand ChorltonR  C    30:23  1:29:49 +  3
 63 Sarah Smith Doncaster  B    30:34  1:30:46 +  5
 64 Annmarie Williams PennyLane  A    28:39  1:31:03 +  7
 65 Jane Hylands Clayton-l  B    33:06  1:33:11 +  2
 66 Claire Kirk Wigan&Dis  C    31:50  1:33:41 +  4
 67 Louisa Denye WeshamRoa    31:35  1:36:08 +  5
 68 Hannah Mb ChorltonR  D    36:45  1:37:12 +  1
 69 Rachel Lawton Wigan&Dis  D    32:13  1:40:46 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Eleanor Bolton RibbleVal  A    21:14
  2 Jenny Blizard Rotherham  A    21:44
  3 Leila Armoush LeedsCity  A    22:03
  4 Emmajane Ball Rotherham  B    22:17
  5 Amelia Pettitt ValeRoyal  A    22:22
  6 Lucy Byram Holmfirth  A    22:48
  7 Claire Cooney LincolnWe    23:03
  8 Catherine Hooper SalfordHa  A    23:26
  9 Clare Mckeown BorderHar  A    24:00
 10 d Wilson L’poolH  A    24:00
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Sport City on Sunday 15th September 2019

 - Senior Women Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Nicola Devine Rotherham  A    21:12  1:27:07 +  4
  2 Georgia Malir LeedsCity  A    22:02  1:27:17 -  1
  3 Rochelle Harrison LincolnWe    21:45  1:27:20 -  1
  4 Nicola Squires RibbleVal  A    21:55  1:27:37  0
  5 Sarah Murphy ValeRoyal  A    22:03  1:27:43 -  2
  6 Jenny Reed Rotherham  B    25:40  1:31:55  0
  7 Beverley Simons SalfordHa  A    24:09  1:32:33 +  1
  8 Olivia Sykes Holmfirth  A    25:13  1:33:14 -  1
  9 Alice Crane DerbyAC    23:20  1:34:09 +  1
 10 Joanne Nelson Blackburn  A    22:59  1:34:36 +  5
 11 Sarah Howard L’poolH  A    23:36  1:35:10 +  2
 12 L Ferris Warringto    25:21  1:36:27 -  1
 13 Melanie Johnson ValeRoyal  B    26:19  1:36:50 -  4
 14 Ester Illman BorderHar  A    25:04  1:36:59 +  2
 15 Corinna Turner CityOfHul  A    26:01  1:37:11 -  3
 16 Sally Woolhouse TraffordA  A    25:49  1:37:24 -  2
 17 Becki Robinson SalfordHa  B    25:10  1:37:49 +  1
 18 Stephanie Stevens ChorltonR  A    24:47  1:37:56 +  3
 19 Sarah Thomas BuryAC  A    25:13  1:38:26 +  3
 20 Sarah Brown Stockport  A    27:02  1:39:04 -  3
 21 Lisa Fouweather Doncaster  A    26:49  1:39:49 -  1
 22 Rhiannon Silson BorderHar  B    25:08  1:39:55 +  4
 23 Millie Raine L’poolH  B    25:51  1:40:35 +  2
 24 Mary Cheung BoltonUni    28:05  1:40:55 -  5
 25 Serena Edmonds Wigan&Dis  A    26:26  1:41:00 -  1
 26 Sarah Renshaw ChorltonR  B    24:59  1:41:41 +  3
 27 Nicola Birch SteelCity    24:12  1:41:57 +  6
 28 Lysanne Jurriansen TyneBridg    27:08  1:42:19 -  1
 29 Hazel Clark KendalAma    28:20  1:42:34 -  6
 30 India Elliott Wakefield    25:05  1:43:23 +  6
 31 B Cordingley SaleHarri  A    25:58  1:43:29 +  1
 32 Clare Locke Holmfirth  B    26:17  1:43:34 -  1
 33 Nicola Lloyd Stockport  B    25:51  1:44:24 +  4
 34 Jessica Mckinlay WallaseyA  A    25:23  1:44:58 +  6
 35 Lisa Boyd HeatonHar    29:48  1:45:03 -  7
 36 Emma Weall WiganPhoe  A    26:11  1:45:30 +  3
 37 Vicky Gilbody L’poolP    28:27  1:45:36 -  7

 38 Jean Shotter Holmfirth  C    28:08  1:46:13 -  3
 39 Rachel Mellor KeswickAc  A    27:28  1:46:15 -  1
 40 Kirsty Ryan RoundhayR    26:44  1:46:50 +  2
 41 Janice Davies Clayton-l  A    27:58  1:47:44  0
 42 Fran Pearson BuryAC  B    27:22  1:48:17 +  6
 43 Jeanette Pope ValeRoyal  C    28:05  1:48:44 +  2
 44 Uyai Ikpatt WirralAc    31:00  1:48:48 - 10
 45 Ellen Sagarhesketh Blackburn  B    26:49  1:49:02 +  7
 46 Jo Heseltine RothwellH    28:22  1:49:06  0
 47 Abigail Willmitt L’poolR    29:15  1:49:23 -  4
 48 Natalia Rodriguez SalfordHa  C    29:05  1:49:56 -  1
 49 Lauren Robinson Stockport  C    27:52  1:49:57 +  1
 50 Erica Byram Holmfirth  D    24:29  1:51:03 +  8
 51 Lynda Rowlinson SaleHarri  B    29:25  1:51:32  0
 52 Natalie Vose Wigan&Dis  B    29:37  1:51:39 -  3
 53 Amanda Smith WiganPhoe  B    31:20  1:51:51 -  9
 54 Carole Harrison Altrincha    29:41  1:52:18  0
 55 Lesley Sinclair Stockport  E    28:30  1:53:44 +  2
 56 Allison English Fitmums&F    27:16  1:53:54 +  3
 57 Sue Exon TraffordA  B    31:31  1:54:09 -  2
 58 Rebecca Livsey Stockport  D    31:18  1:54:24 -  2
 59 Alison Engle WallaseyA  B    32:18  1:54:53 -  6
 60 Olivia Morgan ChorltonR  C    29:49  1:59:38 +  2
 61 Maries Nunes KeswickAc  B    31:51  1:59:47 -  1
 62 Samantha Bentall PennyLane  A    29:31  2:00:34 +  2
 63 Janet Kerry Doncaster  B    31:15  2:02:01  0
 64 Jayne Salloum Wigan&Dis  C    28:32  2:02:13 +  2
 65 Sue Coulthurst WeshamRoa    26:14  2:02:22 +  2
 66 Lucy Stamford BeverleyA    33:45  2:02:42 -  5
 67 Helen Harrison Clayton-l  B    31:37  2:04:48 -  2
 68 Katie Mcinnes ChorltonR  D    33:18  2:10:30  0
 69 Sarah Coates Wigan&Dis  D    32:41  2:13:27  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Nicola Devine Rotherham  A    21:12
  2 Rochelle Harrison LincolnWe    21:45
  3 Nicola Squires RibbleVal  A    21:55
  4 Georgia Malir LeedsCity  A    22:02
  5 Sarah Murphy ValeRoyal  A    22:03
  6 Joanne Nelson Blackburn  A    22:59
  7 Alice Crane DerbyAC    23:20
  8 Sarah Howard L’poolH  A    23:36
  9 Beverley Simons SalfordHa  A    24:09
 10 Nicola Birch SteelCity    24:12
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Sport City on Sunday 15th September 2019

Senior Women   — Team Results — Final

  1 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:27:07
1 Zara Knappy (13) 22:09 2 Keri Pearson (5) 22:02
3 Jenny Blizard (5) 21:44 4 Nicola Devine (1) 21:12

  2 Leeds City AC  ‘A’  1:27:17
1 Lucy Crookes (2) 20:57 2 Sarah Hodgson (2) 22:15
3 Leila Armoush (1) 22:03 4 Georgia Malir (2) 22:02

  3 Lincoln Wellington AC  1:27:20
1 Abbie Donnelly (1) 20:14 2 Laura Wilkinson (1) 22:18
3 Claire Cooney (2) 23:03 4 Rochelle Harrison (3) 21:45

  4 Ribble Valley Harriers  ‘A’  1:27:37
1 Hannah Stroud (10) 21:58 2 Helen Glover (6) 22:30
3 Eleanor Bolton (4) 21:14 4 Nicola Squires (4) 21:55

  5 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’  1:27:43
1 E Renondeau (4) 21:01 2 Holly Smith (3) 22:17
3 Amelia Pettitt (3) 22:22 4 Sarah Murphy (5) 22:03

  6 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:31:55
1 Keiva Rennocks (11) 22:04 2 Hannah Holmes (4) 21:54
3 Emmajane Ball (6) 22:17 4 Jenny Reed (6) 25:40

  7 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:32:33
1 Sinead Bent (17) 22:47 2 Sarah Carroll (8) 22:11
3 Catherine Hooper (8) 23:26 4 Beverley Simons (7) 24:09

  8 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’  1:33:14
1 Ruby Sykes (15) 22:31 2 Helen Berry (9) 22:42
3 Lucy Byram (7) 22:48 4 Olivia Sykes (8) 25:13

  9 Derby AC  1:34:09
1 Molly Hudson (18) 23:04 2 Bethan Hudson (15) 23:42
3 Rebecca Miller (10) 24:03 4 Alice Crane (9) 23:20

 10 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:34:36
1 Alison Lundy (9) 21:57 2 Rachael Gavin (16) 25:20
3 Maddie Elliott (15) 24:20 4 Joanne Nelson (10) 22:59

 11 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:35:10
1 Danielle Webb (28) 24:09 2 Hannah Delaney (18) 23:25
3 d Wilson (13) 24:00 4 Sarah Howard (11) 23:36

 12 Warrington A C  1:36:27
1 Alysha Goddard (22) 23:21 2 Katie Lowery (14) 23:17
3 Rachael Mcquillan (11) 24:28 4 L Ferris (12) 25:21

 13 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’  1:36:50
1 Chloe Dooley (8) 21:56 2 Sophie Smith (11) 23:34
3 Hollie Carrington (9) 25:01 4 Melanie Johnson (13) 26:19

 14 Border Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:36:59
1 Rachel Brown (20) 23:09 2 Fiona Todd (21) 24:46
3 Clare Mckeown (16) 24:00 4 Ester Illman (14) 25:04

 15 City Of Hull AC  ‘A’  1:37:11
1 Natalie Curgenven (23) 23:26 2 Natalie Bell (13) 23:10
3 Sophie Lee (12) 24:34 4 Corinna Turner (15) 26:01

 16 Trafford AC  ‘A’  1:37:24
1 Vicki Cronin (19) 23:06 2 Sarah Hudak (12) 23:17
3 Amyrose Cauley (14) 25:12 4 Sally Woolhouse (16) 25:49

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 17 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:37:49
1 Kate Knox (25) 23:33 2 L Haywoodpercival (20) 24:18
3 Rebecca Mason (18) 24:48 4 Becki Robinson (17) 25:10

 18 Chorlton Runners  ‘A’  1:37:56
1 Emma Tollefson (30) 24:22 2 Alison Barbuti (24) 24:38
3 Siobhan Woods (21) 24:09 4 Stephanie Stevens (18) 24:47

 19 Bury AC  ‘A’  1:38:26
1 Hannah Rhysprice (27) 23:41 2 Rachel Marshall (22) 24:49
3 Katie Geelan (22) 24:43 4 Sarah Thomas (19) 25:13

 20 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:39:04
1 Louise Rudd (7) 21:51 2 Jenny Knass (7) 23:06
3 Abbie Wooddoyle (17) 27:05 4 Sarah Brown (20) 27:02

 21 Doncaster AC  ‘A’  1:39:49
1 Molly Butterworth (16) 22:43 2 Jayne Baldwin (17) 24:47
3 Jane Purchase (20) 25:30 4 Lisa Fouweather (21) 26:49

 22 Border Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:39:55
1 Fiona Smith (32) 24:31 2 Teresa Medley (28) 25:33
3 Kathryn Douglas (26) 24:43 4 Rhiannon Silson (22) 25:08

 23 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:40:35
1 Alex O’brien (21) 23:16 2 Elizabeth Egan (23) 25:21
3 Jade Morgan (25) 26:07 4 Millie Raine (23) 25:51

 24 Bolton United Harriers & AC  1:40:55
1 Laura Lombard (12) 22:08 2 Rachel Bailey (19) 25:30
3 Rebecca Kay (19) 25:12 4 Mary Cheung (24) 28:05

 25 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘A’  1:41:00
1 Alice Alcock (29) 24:15 2 Laura Dootson (25) 25:07
3 Marie Jarvis (24) 25:12 4 Serena Edmonds (25) 26:26

 26 Chorlton Runners  ‘B’  1:41:41
1 Jenny Clarke (34) 24:43 2 Kathy Morgan (31) 25:55
3 Niamh Gill (29) 26:04 4 Sarah Renshaw (26) 24:59

 27 Steel City Striders RC  1:41:57
1 Poppy Tovey (39) 25:19 2 Gemma Wallace (37) 26:36
3 Simone Youngalls (33) 25:50 4 Nicola Birch (27) 24:12

 28 Tyne Bridge Harriers  1:42:19
1 Mairi Clancy (37) 24:58 2 Rebecca Parkin (32) 25:51
3 Kathryn Stevenson (27) 24:22 4 Lysanne Jurriansen (28) 27:08

 29 Kendal Amateur AC  1:42:34
1 Rebecca Robinson (5) 21:09 2 Rosie Woodhams (10) 24:15
3 Carolyn Kevan (23) 28:50 4 Hazel Clark (29) 28:20

 30 Wakefield District H & AC  1:43:23
1 Abbey Brooke (33) 24:37 2 Poppyhailey Thorpe (42) 27:55
3 Lucie Hall (36) 25:46 4 India Elliott (30) 25:05

 31 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’  1:43:29
1 J Cordingley (49) 26:31 2 Harriet Hamilton (34) 25:09
3 Lydia Briggs (32) 25:51 4 B Cordingley (31) 25:58

 32 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’  1:43:34
1 Margaret Sykes (35) 24:44 2 Zoe Storr (39) 27:32
3 Cara Inch (31) 25:01 4 Clare Locke (32) 26:17
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 33 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:44:24
1 Mollie Cooke (50) 26:33 2 Sofia Tavini (47) 26:32
3 Rachel Nolan (37) 25:28 4 Nicola Lloyd (33) 25:51

 34 Wallasey AC  ‘A’  1:44:58
1 Sallie Holt (44) 26:09 2 Katherine Andrews (48) 27:00
3 Elaine Opara (40) 26:26 4 Jessica Mckinlay (34) 25:23

 35 Heaton Harriers & AC  1:45:03
1 Danielle Smythe (6) 21:45 2 Deborah Hicks (26) 27:42
3 Nina Cameron (28) 25:48 4 Lisa Boyd (35) 29:48

 36 Wigan Phoenix  ‘A’  1:45:30
1 Charlotte Finch (58) 27:28 2 Karen Moorfield (44) 25:17
3 Debbie Jones (39) 26:34 4 Emma Weall (36) 26:11

 37 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  1:45:36
1 Debra Campbell (26) 23:38 2 Laura Purdy (30) 26:40
3 Lynn Rees (30) 26:51 4 Vicky Gilbody (37) 28:27

 38 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘C’  1:46:13
1 Amy Smith (40) 25:31 2 Ruth Mackenzie (33) 25:28
3 Alannah Booth (35) 27:06 4 Jean Shotter (38) 28:08

 39 Keswick AC  ‘A’  1:46:15
1 Trudy Beetham (45) 26:10 2 Annabel Holmes (45) 26:40
3 Lindsay Walker (38) 25:57 4 Rachel Mellor (39) 27:28

 40 Roundhay Runners  1:46:50
1 Susan Lewis (14) 22:14 2 Helen Underwood (29) 27:53
3 Ann Chivers (42) 29:59 4 Kirsty Ryan (40) 26:44

 41 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  ‘A’  1:47:44
1 Rebecca Rimmington(31) 24:30 2 Michelle Abbott (35) 27:14
3 Cassandra Smedley(41) 28:02 4 Janice Davies (41) 27:58

 42 Bury AC  ‘B’  1:48:17
1 Nicola Harland (48) 26:28 2 Katie Oakley (38) 25:46
3 Elizabeth Cheshire (48) 28:41 4 Fran Pearson (42) 27:22

 43 Vale Royal AC  ‘C’  1:48:44
1 Clara Pettitt (36) 24:50 2 Sharon Wilson (46) 28:05
3 Liz Gale (45) 27:44 4 Jeanette Pope (43) 28:05

 44 Wirral AC  1:48:48
1 Sarah Kearney (24) 23:29 2 Sarah Phelan (27) 26:07
3 Anne Rosbottom (34) 28:12 4 Uyai Ikpatt (44) 31:00

 45 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:49:02
1 Hannah Cookson (52) 26:39 2 Lindsay Davies (57) 28:05
3 Charlotte Atkinson (52) 27:29 4 Ellen Sagarhesketh (45) 26:49

 46 Rothwell Harriers & AC  1:49:06
1 Alisha Laidler (54) 27:07 2 F RobbsDeLaHoyde (53) 27:19
3 Rowena Skelhorn (46) 26:18 4 Jo Heseltine (46) 28:22

 47 Liverpool RC  1:49:23
1 Rachel Gyte (62) 28:47 2 Megan Ball (40) 23:32
3 Gillian Verdin (43) 27:49 4 Abigail Willmitt (47) 29:15

 48 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:49:56
1 Laura Coucill (38) 25:06 2 Anneka Sanders (36) 26:47
3 Jamie Shenton (47) 28:58 4 Natalia Rodriguez (48) 29:05

 49 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:49:57
1 Imogen Nutter (56) 27:22 2 Maureen Wilkins (55) 27:11
3 Elaine Macdonald (50) 27:32 4 Lauren Robinson (49) 27:52

 50 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘D’  1:51:03
1 Deborah Hall (53) 26:52 2 Lesley Ewart (52) 27:24
3 Debbie Beck (58) 32:18 4 Erica Byram (50) 24:29

 51 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’  1:51:32
1 Sarah Goulden (59) 27:35 2 Bethlouise Newton (49) 26:12
3 Gill Edmundson (51) 28:20 4 Lynda Rowlinson (51) 29:25

 52 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘B’  1:51:39
1 Ellie Robinson (43) 26:07 2 Kellyanne Towns (50) 27:43
3 Katie Green (49) 28:12 4 Natalie Vose (52) 29:37

 53 Wigan Phoenix  ‘B’  1:51:51
1 Lynn Manirjolley (41) 25:45 2 Jennie Hampson (41) 26:42
3 Amanda Hilton (44) 28:04 4 Amanda Smith (53) 31:20

 54 Altrincham & District AC  1:52:18
1 Danielle Beard (61) 28:05 2 Chloe Elliott (51) 26:01
3 Nicola Leese (54) 28:31 4 Carole Harrison (54) 29:41

 55 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘E’  1:53:44
1 Fiona Cooke (63) 28:59 2 Fiona Johnson (58) 26:17
3 Sally Meats (57) 29:58 4 Lesley Sinclair (55) 28:30

 56 Fitmums & Friends  1:53:54
1 Suzanne Crowther (42) 25:53 2 Emerald Sharkey (60) 31:11
3 Tina Begg (59) 29:34 4 Allison English (56) 27:16

 57 Trafford AC  ‘B’  1:54:09
1 Liz Ellyard (55) 27:21 2 Louise Mangan (54) 27:08
3 Rachel Mcdonnell (55) 28:09 4 Sue Exon (57) 31:31

 58 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘D’  1:54:24
1 Jennifer Hulley (60) 27:45 2 Jill Tavini (56) 26:50
3 Amy Barter (56) 28:31 4 Rebecca Livsey (58) 31:18

 59 Wallasey AC  ‘B’  1:54:53
1 Helen Stansfield (47) 26:26 2 Aimee Bartley (43) 26:12
3 Jane Brealey (53) 29:57 4 Alison Engle (59) 32:18

 60 Chorlton Runners  ‘C’  1:59:38
1 Angelique Bueler (66) 29:15 2 Cat Hansen (65) 30:11
3 Charlotte Durand (62) 30:23 4 Olivia Morgan (60) 29:49

 61 Keswick AC  ‘B’  1:59:47
1 Clare Warner (57) 27:23 2 Louise Brown (62) 30:11
3 Suzanne Gilmore (60) 30:22 4 Maries Nunes (61) 31:51

 62 Penny Lane Striders  ‘A’  2:00:34
1 C Rawcliffe (72) 34:58 2 Donna Mckenna (71) 27:26
3 Annmarie Williams (64) 28:39 4 Samantha Bentall (62) 29:31

 63 Doncaster AC  ‘B’  2:02:01
1 Rose James (46) 26:13 2 Joanne Breeze (68) 33:59
3 Sarah Smith (63) 30:34 4 Janet Kerry (63) 31:15

 64 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘C’  2:02:13
1 Davina Hughes (71) 32:01 2 Lisa Heyes (70) 29:50
3 Claire Kirk (66) 31:50 4 Jayne Salloum (64) 28:32

 65 Wesham Road Runners & AC  2:02:22
1 Anne Mayerssmith (68) 29:35 2 Sally Deacon (72) 34:58
3 Louisa Denye (67) 31:35 4 Sue Coulthurst (65) 26:14

 66 Beverley AC  2:02:42
1 Meghan Chown (65) 29:11 2 Laura Emms (61) 27:54
3 Laura Egan (61) 31:52 4 Lucy Stamford (66) 33:45
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 67 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  ‘B’  2:04:48
1 Donna Airey (69) 30:41 2 Julia Rushton (67) 29:24
3 Jane Hylands (65) 33:06 4 Helen Harrison (67) 31:37

 68 Chorlton Runners  ‘D’  2:10:30
1 Nicky Dobra (64) 29:09 2 Malika Kapasi (69) 31:18
3 Hannah Mb (68) 36:45 4 Katie Mcinnes (68) 33:18

 69 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘D’  2:13:27
1 Leah Walsh (73) 36:51 2 Carla Taylor (73) 31:42
3 Rachel Lawton (69) 32:13 4 Sarah Coates (69) 32:41

Incomplete Teams:
City Of Hull AC  ‘B’

1 Nicole Peters (51) 26:38 2 Lucy Chrost (59) 29:47

Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘A’
1 Abigail Howarth (3) 21:00 2 Ciara Treanor (63) 36:46

Bury AC  ‘C’
1 Bev Mcauley (70) 31:00 2 S Wheeldongirst (64) 28:17

Trawden AC
1 Caroline Fleming (67) 29:22 2 Jenny Mcandrew (66) 30:32

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Abbie Donnelly LincolnWe    20:14 (1)
  2 Lucy Crookes LeedsCity A   20:57 (1)
  3 Abigail Howarth LeighHarr A   21:00 (1)
  4 E Renondeau ValeRoyal A   21:01 (1)
  5 Rebecca Robinson KendalAma    21:09 (1)
  6 Nicola Devine Rotherham A   21:12 (4)
  7 Eleanor Bolton RibbleVal A   21:14 (3)
  8 Jenny Blizard Rotherham A   21:44 (3)
  9 Rochelle Harrison LincolnWe    21:45 (4)
  = Danielle Smythe HeatonHar    21:45 (1)
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